| RESOLUTION NO. |
|----------------|
|----------------|

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE 22nd AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122 TO APPROPRIATE \$445,100 FOR THE FRESNO SANITARY LANDFILL (FSL) EAST SLOPE REGRADING AND LANDFILL GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM UPGRADES PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2024-122 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

City Landfill Closure Capital

\$ 445.100

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Total Retained Earnings

Solid Waste Operating

Retained Earnings:

Account String: 4100-4101-4120-774-390000-41-0-0000-0000 \$

\$ 445,100

445,100

Revenues:

Account String: **4100-4101-4120-774-544910-41-0-0000-0000** \$ (445,100)

Total Revenues \$ (445,100)

City Landfill Closure Capital

Revenues:

Account String: 4100-4103-4125-786-543910-41-0-0000-0000- \$ 445,100

Total Revenues \$ 445,100

Appropriations:

Account String: 4100-4103-4125-786-651101-41-0-0000-0000-

\$ 19,500

Project String: 412500002-PHASE 1-PROJMGMT

Total Appropriations \$ 19,500

1 of 3

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

Resolution No.

Increase/(Decrease)

Appropriations:

Account String: 4100-4103-4125-786-757507-41-0-0000-0000- \$ 47,500

Project String: 412500002-PHASE_2-CSLT

Total Appropriations

\$ 47,500

Appropriations:

Account String: 4100-4103-4125-786-757507-41-0-0000-0000-

378,100

Project String: 412500002-PHASE 2-CCNT

Total Appropriations

<u>378,100</u>

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$445,100 for the Fresno Sanitary Landfill (FSL) East Slope Regrading and Landfill Gas Collection System Upgrades Project under the Solid Waste Division of the Department of Public Utilities.

* * * * * * * * * * * * *

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO) | | |
|--|----------------------------|------------------|
| I, TODD STERMER, City Clerk or resolution was adopted by the Council of the day of | the City of Fresno, at a | |
| AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN : | | |
| Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote: | | , 2024 , 2024 |
| | TODD STERMER City Clerk | , CMC |
| | BY: Deputy | Date |